

Update of information about your investment

Please find below an update of information regarding your investment in the Credit Suisse Global Private Equity Fund.

Change in investment manager of the Fund

Due to a recent consolidation of its various asset management activities and businesses within the Credit Suisse Group in Australia, the role of investment manager of the Fund will change from Credit Suisse Equities to Credit Suisse Investment Services (Australia) Limited (ABN 26 144 592 183, AFSL 370450) (Credit Suisse Investment Services). This change will take effect from 1 January 2012.

Where can I find out more information?

For more information or if you have any additional questions, please contact your financial adviser or call Challenger's Investor Services team on 13 35 66 during Sydney business hours.

The information in this document is provided by Challenger Investment Services Limited (ABN 44 119 605 373, AFSL 320505) (Challenger) the responsible entity and issuer of interests in the Credit Suisse Global Private Equity Fund (ARSN 110 077 382) (Fund). The information contained in this document has been prepared without taking account of any person's objectives, financial situation or needs. Because of that, each person should, before acting on any such information, consider the appropriateness of the information, having regard to their objectives, financial situation and needs. Each person should obtain a current PDS relating to the product and consider that document before making any decision about the product.